

Form PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATEN	TS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings	V V V		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph A. Saupietro 7.9.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Medi-Hut Co., Toc. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 1935 Swarthmore Avenue		
Execution Date: April 30, 2003	City: Lakewood State: NJ zip: 08701		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
	B. Patent No.(s) <u>5, 562, 626</u>		
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes XNo		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ray A. Hautte, Ess.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$#0 ***		
Internal Address: Reitler Brown LC	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 800 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account number:		
21 Et Floor City: New York State VY Zip: 10022	SECT SE		
ANALY PERMA	E THIS SPACE		
2. 9. Signature. 40.00 OP Ray A. Marette	July 9, 2003		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional)

Whereas, I, Joseph A. Sanpietro of 212 Stillhouse Road, Freehold, New Jersey 07728, hereinafter referred to as "Patentee", did obtain a United States Patent for a safety syringe having a sheath that automatically extends over the needle of the syringe after the syringe is used to administer an injection, No. 5,562,626, dated October 8, 1996; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, Medi-Hut Co., Inc., a Nevada corporation having a mailing address of 1935 Swarthmore Avenue, Lakewood, New Jersey 08701, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of US Ten Dollars (US\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, the Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	30	day of April 2003 a	t		
	1/acT	Back		, Frechold	, New Jersey.
J.R.	yll (Seph A Sanpietro			
		opn i to sampione			

State of New Jersey)
County of Ocean) SS:

Before me personally appeared said Joseph A. Sanpietro, and he acknowledged the foregoing to be his free act and deed this 30 day of April, 2003.

TRACEY D GOMES
Notary Public, New Jersey
My Commission E. Seat and 3, 2006

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/09/2003 REEL: 014250 FRAME: 0014